
OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER-CUM-CHAIRMAN 
STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, ODISHA, CUTTACK. 

Letter No: LXVII-21/2015/R.S/T.0 1,1(21)3 	Date.P. ..... 1.. 2022. 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO -14048 DTD. 23.12.2021  

In reference to the above, please refer to the corrigendum on 

RFP for supply, installation, operation and maintenance of Call Centre 

of STA published in our website www.odishatransport.gov.in   

kl/  
Addl. Commissioner Transport (Admin) 

STA, Odisha Cuttack 



CORRIGENDUM NOTICE  

TENDER CALL NOTICES NO -14048 DTD. 23.12.2021  

Letter No: LXVII-21/2015/RS/TC/ 403 
	

Date 07/01/2022 

With reference to the RFP published on 24/12/2021 by State Transport Authority, Odisha for the 

Selection of Agency for Supply, Installation, Operation & Maintenance of Call Centre for State 

Transport Department, Odisha, modification/ addition to the RFP No. LXVII-21/2015/RS/TC/ 14048 

dated 07/01/2022 to this corrigendum are hereby notified for the information of the intended 

bidders. This corrigendum needs to be read along with the RFP. 

- 	:, 
• • *4:4 

inpti, 
' .itabk:- 

V Wi!'14- 
. 	4.,.y. 

;Pati-i.s,  
''''m 	' 	i'' 
. 	, 	.,-5.,, 

• - 	,- 	- 	• 	. 	;• 	" 	'.z, 	1  , 	. 
.' 	' 	,i 	ER.Clause .:, 	' 	' 	''.. 
.. 	—. 	- 	, 	: 	. 	:%:,v •••'''' 	' 	.;:t 

	

' ' '''' 	1 
Ills! 

. 	: 	_ 	.4., 

.'f- 	,, 	' 	.-.-7" :4̀"'Rj;,.:.,-;:5,;-: 	Ir.  
I., 	, 	-e drnelits:-: -- 	, 
4 	, ...ittgl..',,,,,14.,,,,  
The bidders must have an 

average 	annual 	turnover 

generated from IT business 

services in India of at least 

Rs. 1 Crore during the last 

three 	completed 	financial 

years (FY 2018-19, FY 2019-

20, FY 2020-21). 

1. 4.7 26 The 	bidders 	must 	have 	an 

average 	annual 	turnover 

generated 	from 	IT 	business 

services in India of at least Rs. 3 

Crores 	during 	the 	last 	three 

completed 	financial 	years 	(FY 

18-19, FY 2019-20, FY 2020-21). 

Modified 

2.. 4.9 30 The 	bidders 	must 	have 	an 

average 	annual 	turnover 

generated 	from 	IT 	business 

supply and services in India of at 

least Rs. 3 Crores during the last 

three completed financial years 

(FY 18-19, FY 2019-20, FY 2020- 

21). 

Modified The bidders must have an 

average 	annual 	turnover 

generated from IT business 

supply and services in India 

of 	at 	least 	Rs. 	1 	Crore 

during 	the 	last 	three 

completed 	financial 	years 

(FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20, FY 

2020-21). 

3. 5.1 38 Migration of existing data from 

old 	server 	to 	new 	proposed 

server 

Modified Copy of existing data from 

old server to new proposed 

server 


	Page 1
	Page 2

